

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee**

NOTICE TO PROCEED

SWISSMATE ENTERPRISES Manila City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SWISSMATE ENTERPRISES that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Blood Culture with Ard Bottle Tie-Up & Antibiotic Susceptibility Disc for Microbiology", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on ____3-20-25

Name of the Bidder or Representative MYLA TARAIETA

Authorized signature

CGM-OP-BAC-08F165



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT, is made this it day of Mark, 2025 between the CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA (hereinafter, the "Entity"), with address at City Hall, National Road, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, and SWISSMATE ENTERPRISES (hereinafter, the "Contractor"), with principal address in Manila City.

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz. Supply & Delivery of Blood Culture with Ard Bottle Tie-Up & Antibiotic Susceptibility Disc for Microbiology, but as a result of two (2)-failed biddings, has entered into negotiations and accepted the proposal of the Contractor for the supply of those goods and services, in the sum of Five Million Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (P5,200,000.00) (hereinafter, the "Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed 2. as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs); i.
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted; ij.

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring iii. Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract iv. documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently ٧. required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Five Million Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (P5,200,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, SWISSMATE ENTERPRISES agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Blood Culture with Ard Bottle Tie-Up & Antibiotic Susceptibility Disc for Microbiology in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor For: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Signed in the presence of: Edinda Bircoc Macagaa ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) EFFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of		
SWISSMATE ENTERPRISES Signed in the presence of: Brinda Black Marcaga ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of	Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZO	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of		COLUMN DAME DAMED DE TOPO
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of	The tours	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
personally appeared: NAME GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO. Hon. Rozzano Rufino B. Biazon Driver's License N03-86-030998		
Hon. Rozzano Rufino B. Biazon Driver's License N03-86-030998	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public f personally appeared:	or and in Muntinlupa City, this day of
Drivers 1,00000 101 -02 - 0/2920	NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
	A CANADA SEC. DE VINADANASEA MA	

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 100; Page No. 33;

Book No. 5;

Series of 2025.

NOTARY PUBLIC.

ATTY. SHERWIN SAN JUAN ENRIQUEZ

Until December 31,2026 Comm.No. 0642-25 Manualuyong City Roll of Attorny No. 81795, May 24,2022

IBP No.490082, Dec.31,2024 | RSM Chapter MCLE No. VIII - 0002074 valid until April 14,2028 PTR No.5702859, January 2,2025 | Mandadulong City

719 P.Gomez Street, Brgy. Hagdan Bato Itaas, Mandaluyong City

Swissmate enterprises Sampaloc, Manila					P.O. No.: 3333		
Address :	ampaioc, i	Vianiia ————			Mode of Proce	irement :	Bidding
Gentlemen	: Please furr	nish and/or o	deliver to this office the	following articles subject to	o the terms and	conditions cor	tained herei
1						:	
					1	:	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	W.	Description	= 7-	Unit Cost	Amour
			SUSCEPTIBILITY ANT TERMS/CONDITIONS: 1. MUST BE ACCOMP. COMPATIBLE WITH TO PROCURRED UNTIL IT YEAR, WHICHEVER OF 2. INSTALLATION, PR SHOULD BE SHOULD 3. WINNING BIDDER IT MACHINE/EQUIPMEN WITHIN THREE (3) WE PASSED END-USER'S 4. EXPIRATION DATE MONTHS UPON DELIFORM A LIMITED TIME 6. WITH GOOD AFTE PERFORMS SCHEDULITY 7. THE SYSTEM MUST KNOWN INSTITUTION. 8. WITH VALID BFAD COMMATERIALS NEEDED TO HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEM INF	ANIED WITH FREE USE OF THE REAGENTS/CONSUMABLE TEMS ARE FULLY CONSUME COMES FIRST. EVENTIVE MAINTAINANCE, A DERED BY THE WINNING PAR'S MUST BE ABLE TO PRESENT IT EVALUATION THRU DEMOIS EVALUATION. FOR EACH REAGENT MUST BE VERY AND MUST PROVIDE REAGENT MUST BE THE EXPIRATION ARE LESS THE VERY ON THE DISCRETION OF SIX MONTHS OR UPON FOR SALES SERVICE. ON-CALLED PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF BE INSTALLED IN AT LEAS'S	HE MACHINES ES TO BE D OR WITHIN A ND REPAIRS TY, PROPER INSTRATION PEN BID & MUSIC AN 12 MONTHS. OF THE END US REQUEST. SERVICE, OF MACHINE. T 5-10 WELL- KITS AND LTO. NTROLS, ER (ENTIRE TIVITY FEE TO DRATORY STORAGE MUSIC IONAL REAGEN IS ARE NOT MET GENTS FOR FRIE ENOT MET.	R S	
	In cose of	failura to m	aka the full delivery wi	thin the time specified above	a penalty of c	one-tenth (1/10)	of one perce
for eve	In case of ry day of de SWISSIV	ay shall be	imposed ERPRISES over printed name	—		ZZĂŅO RŰFI	NO B. BIA
	В	•	20 - 25 Date				
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished)				Requesting Office/Dept.	A	vailable :mount:O. No.:	
Appro	oved to be pu		u Negotiated s. No.:		R	.O. No.:	
Certif	ied Correct:	Secretary	of the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Acco	ount

ddress: Sampaloc, Manila				P.O. No. : _	33330 March 13, 2025		
				Date : _			
					BI	dding	
					Mode of Pr	rocurement :	
Gentle	men : Please be	furnish this	office the following	articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain her	rein:	
				*	Delivery Term :		
Place	of delivery :_				Payment Term :		
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term.		
em No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
			CATERED BY THE THE MACHINE. 12. ALL REAGEN MUST BE REPLABLOOD CULTUI IDENTIFICATION SPECIFICATION 1. FULLY AUTOFICIAN SPECIMENS. 2. TABLE TOP INC. 3. MODULAR IN ACCOMMODAT OF ANOTHER 3 UCOMMODAT OF ANOTHER 3 UCOMMODAT THE TASK TO BE CULTURE BOTTLY TOUCHSCREE 5. THE ABILITY TOUCHSCREE 6. CAN BE COMPLISHE 6. CAN BE COMPLISHED 6.	MATED MACHINE FOR BLOOD RE SYSTEM USING FLUORESCE RECTION OF BACTERIA & FUN CUBATION MODULE, FLUORESCE STRUMENT DESIGN PERMITS E LABORATORY NEEDS THRO INITS-40-BOTTLE CAPACITY MOD E CAPACITY. TED WORKFLOW, THE MACHI RE DONE ON THE FIRST ACTION IN MODULE/CABINET OR SYSTEM IN A MODULE/CABINET OR SYSTEM IN STRUMENT REPORTING & DA IF CONNECTED TO A NIDDLE APABLE IN DOING BLOOD VOLE BUILT-IN TESTING FOR DIAGO OF NONIONIC ADSORBING RE	IZED DURING REPAIR ER. INALYZER AND ANALYZER & STERILE BODY CENCE DETECTION GI IN CLINICAL INCE TECHNOLOGY. FLEXIBILITY TO DUGH THE ADDITION OULE, FOR A TOTAL INE CAN DETERMINE ON ON THE BLOOD D IN THE IN MYCOBACTERIAL TEM IS TYPE. IVARE WORKSTATION TA MANAGEMENT WARE SOFTWARE, LUME MONITORING. SNOSTIC AND REPAIR SIN AND CATIONIC SYSTEM BLOOD		
Tota	l Amounts in	words:					3
	r every day of	delay shall b	e imposed.	y within the the specified above	Very Mayour 2	ZANO RUFIN	O B. BIAZO
		•	ture over printed no	ame	Au	thorized Official	
			Date		Funda Augilahi	۵٠	
1.	of Negotiated			Requesting Office/Dept.		e: nt:	
	369 (a) of RA7 mplished.)	100 this porti	on must	_=	1,		
		aaa thuu X7	tinted		R.O. No	o.:	
	ed to be purch		tiated :				
		iming ICCs. 140					
Certifie	d Correct:		he Sanggunian	Authorized Official	_	Chief Accou	nt

innlier: S	WISSMA	TE ENTI	RPRISES	7.	P.O. No. :		
	ampaloc,				Date : _	March 13,	dding
ddress :					Mode of P	rocurement :	
Gentlen	nen : Please be	furnish this	office the following	articles subject to the terms and	I condition contain he	rein:	
Place o	f delivery:				Delivery Term :		
Date o	of delivery:				Payment Term :		
tem No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
			COMBINATION TE 11. CAPABLE OF & SUSCEPTIBILI THE OPTION TO OF ONE (1) STA 12. WITH THE A SUSCEPTIBILIT SLOT IN THE M. 13. WITH MINIM PART TO ENSU DOWNTIME AN 14. INTERFACE FOR DATA MAN DEMAND ANTIE OPTION, ETC. 15. BROAD IDE MULTIPARAME AS FLUORESC 16. USES COM SCREW-CAPPE TO ENSURE STE SPLATTER OF B OF CONTAMIN DISPENSED IN 17. ALLOWS A MICROBROTH ANTIBIOTIC COMEASURED U (REDOX) CHA OF THE MICRO 18. WITH EXPI	BILITY TO PERFORM IDENTIFI Y TESTS IN ONE PANEL, THUS	CATION FOR YEAST. 50 IDENTIFICATION ONE MACHINE WITH WITH THE ADDITION CATION & SAVING SPACE OR ITH ONLY 1 MOVING DECREASED WARE SOFTWARE E INTUITIVE, ON- LEXIBLE REPORTING FILIZING DENTIFICATON SUCH ND ACCELERATION. IFICATION BROTH IN FIED SALINE SOLUTIC SPILLAGE & AVOID POSSIBILITY OTH IF MANUALLY ESTING USING TRUE QUE, WHEREIN ED, AND ARE ATION-REDUCTION ETECTION OF GROWN ETECTIO	CH.	
Total	Amounts in	3					
	In case of every day of SWISSN of orme:	delay shall b		y within the the specified above	, a penalty of one-tent	AR B AR HALLER AND	
Col		Signa	nture over printed no 3-20-25	ame	Au	thorized Official	
(In case o	f Negotiated	Purchase pur	Date suant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Availab	le :	
V/	69 (a) of RA7	-		1 0		nt:	
be accom	8.1	•					
Approved	d to be purcha	ise thru Nego	tiated	म	R.O. N	o.:	
20.70	9.72		.:		**		
Certified	Correct:		W		_		
43 1		Secretary of t	he Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Accoun	nt

	CVAUCEDAL	ATE ENIT	ERPRISES		P.O. No. :	3333	0
				Date :	Date: March 13, 2025		
Address:	Sampaloc,	Maniia					
			s		Mode of Pr	ocurement :	
Gentle	men : Please be	e furnish this	office the following	articles subject to the terms and o	condition contain her	ein:	
Place	of delivery :		3		Delivery Term :		
					Payment Term :		
		Unit	1	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
Item No.	Quantity	Ome		·	FIRILITY REATH IN		
	Item No. Quantity Unit Description 19. USES COMMERCIALLY PREPARED SUSCEPTIBILITY BROTH IN SCREW-CAPPED TUBES CONTAINING MUELLER HINTON BROTH TO ENSURE STERILITY, VIRTUALLY ELIMINATING SPILLLAGE & SPLATTER OF BACTERIAL SUSPENSION, AND TO AVOID POSSIBILITY OF CONTAMINATION OF MUELLER HINTON BROTH IF MANUALLY DEISPENSED IN EMPTY TUBES. 20. USES REDOX INDICATOR TO FACILITATE SUSCEPTIBILITY TESTING. 21. OPTION TO USE A PANEL WITH MORE THAN 130+ WELLS TO ALLOW MORE ANTIBIOTICS TO BE TESTED. 22. RESISTANCE MARKERS AND EMERGING RESISTANCE DETECTION OF ESBL-PRODUCTION WITH ON-PANEL USED: DETECTION OF ESBL-PRODUCTION WITH ON-PANEL ESBL FOR ENTEROBACTERIACEAE. 23. DETECTION OF HANDOMYCIN RESISTANCE IN ENTEROCOCCUS SPECIES (YRE). 24. DETECTION OF METHICILLIN-REISSTANCE IN STAPHYLOCOCCUS SPECIES (HLAR). 25. DETECTION OF METHICILLIN-REISSTANCE IN STAPHYLOCOCCUS SPECIES WITH ON-PANEL NITROCENFIN-BASED TEST (BL). 27. DETECTION OF MACROLIDE RESISTANCE IN STREPTOCOCCI SPECIES (MLSb)) 28. DETECTION OF MACROLIDE RESISTANCE IN STREPTOCOCCUS SPECIES (MLSb)) 29. DETECTION OF MACROLIDE RESISTANCE STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS (mscA). 29. DETECTION OF VANCOMYCIN RESISTANCE STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS (mscA). 30. DETECTION OF VANCOMYCIN RESISTANCE IN STREPTOCOCCUS AUREUS (mscA). 31. DETECTION OF INDUCIBLE CLINDAMYCIN RESISTANCE IN STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS (mscA). 32. DETECTION OF OVANCOMYCIN RESISTANCE (IN STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS (mscA). 33. DETECTION OF OVANCOMYCIN RESISTANCE (IN STREPTOCOCCUS AUREUS (mscA). 34. DETECTION OF OVANCOMYCIN RESISTANCE (IN STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS WITH ON-PANEL ICR TEST (iMLSb). 31. DETECTION OF HIGH LEVEL MUPIROCIN RESISTANCE (HLMUPH). 32. DETECTION OF CARBAPENEMASE-PRODUCING ORGANISM WITH ON-PANEL CPO TEST FOR ENTOBACTERIACEAE. PSEUDOMONAS AERUGINOSA AND ACINETONACTER BAUMANII.						
Tota	l Amounts in	N					•
	r every day of	delay shall b	e imposed.	y within the the specified above,	very May 9 LROZ	6 0 2 m 100 200 30 100.	
	(Signa	ature over printed na 3 - 20 - 25 Date	ame	- Au	thorized Official	=
(In case	of Negotiated	Purchase pur		Requesting Office/Dept.			
1	369 (a) of RA7	160 this port	on must		Amoun	t:	
-	mplished.)						
	ed to be purch:			*	R.O. No). :	
	(E)		.:				
	d Correct :		he Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Accou	nt

Supplier: SWISSMATE ENTERPRISES						March 13, 2023		
Add	ress : S	ampaloc, I	Manila	2	E CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			4
						Mode of Pr	ocurement :	
	Gentler	nen : Please be	furnish this	office the following	garticles subject to the terms and	condition contain her	ein:	
	Dlace	of delivery :		1		Delivery Term :		
						Payment Term :		12 (/2)
			Т		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
Iten	n No.	Quantity	Unit					
	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	CART CART CART CART CART CART CART CART	ORGANISMS INTO 34. REAGENTS S AND AST BROTH 35. PANEL SAFE LEAK-RESISTAN 36. NEPHELOME STANDARDS (0.29 AMIKACIN DISC AMPICILLIN/CI AMPICILLIN/CI AZITHROMYCIN AZITHROMYCIN AZITHROMYCIN DISC CEFEZOLIN DISC CEFEZOLIN DISC CEFOXITIN DISC CEFUROXIME I CEFUROXIME I CEPHALOTHIN CHLORAMPHE CIPROFLOXACI	C, 50S LAVULANIC ACID DISC, 50S LBACTAM DISC, 50S I DISC, 50S ISC, 50S IDISC, 50S	ATION. (ST PANELS, ID 25C). AFTER INOCULATIN,	460.00 470.00 470.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00	4,600.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 4,600.00
	Total	Amounts in v	-					-
		every day of	delay shall be	imposed.	y within the the specified above,	a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one perd ANO RUFINO	B. BIAZON
			(/ / /	ture over printed na	ame	Aut	thorized Official	
				3-20-25 Date	_			
((In case o	of Negotiated 1	Purchase purs		Requesting Office/Dept.		:	
		69 (a) of RA7	160 this portic	n must		Amoun	t:	
		iplished.)	41 37	atad .	- 20	P.O. No.	.:	and the same of the same
86 C		d to be purcha per Sangguni		iated:	ν.	. K.O. No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1		Correct:						
	Ceruneu		Secretary of th	e Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Supplier: SWISSMATE ENTER	P.O. No. :	3333(March 13, 20)25		
Address: Sampaloc, Manila	Date :	Bidd	ing		
-40			Mode of Pro	ocurement :	
Gentlemen: Please be furnish this o	office the following	g articles subject to the terms and	condition contain here	ein:	
Place of delivery:		A STATE OF THE STA	Delivery Term : _		
Date of delivery:		80	Payment Term : _		
Item No. Quantity Unit	9	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
26 10 CART 27 10 CART 28 10 CART 29 10 CART 30 10 CART 31 10 CART 32 5 CART 33 5 CART 34 5 CART 35 5 CART 36 10 CART 37 10 CART 38 7 CART 39 10 CART 40 10 CART 41 1 CART 42 10 CART 42 10 CART 43 10 CART 44 10 CART 45 10 CART 46 10 CART 47 10 CART 48 10 CART 49 1 CART 49 1 CART 50 1 CART 50 1 CART 51 1 CART 52 1 CART 53 1300 BOT 54 1300 BOT 55 700 CART 56 70 BOX 57 30 BOX 58 25 BOX	TETRACYCLIN TICARCILLIN E TOBRAMYCIN TRIMETHOPRI TRIMETHOPRI VANCOMYCIN OPTOCHIN DI: X FACTOR DIS X FACTOR DIS X & V FACTOF BHI WITH ARE BHI WITH ARE BHI WITH ARE PANEL Nmic/I PANEL Pmic/I	DISC, 50S C, 50S DISC, 50S DISC, 50S DISC, 50S DISC, 50S DISC, 50S DISC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S DISC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S SC, 50S C, 50S DISCS, 5	508	460.00 460.00 300.00 470.00 470.00 250.00 2,650.00 250.00 460.00 460.00 450.00 270.00 550.00 460.00 250.00 470.00 460.00 275.00 1,100.00 1,245.00 1,065.00 470.00 470.00 470.00 470.00 1,245.00 1,065.00 470.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00 1,245.00	4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 3,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 2,700.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 4,600.00 2,500.00 4,600.00 2,500.00 1,187.00 1,245.00 1,065.00 611,000.00 329,000.00 1,304,800.00 559,200.00 1,304,800.00 559,200.00 321,250.00
Total Amounts in words:	2				:=:
for every day of delay shall be SWISSMATE ENTE Conforme:	imposed.		Very TMRYSTUR, OZZ	(1/10) of one perce	B. BIAZON
	Date		P. 1. 4. 25.15		
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursu Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available		3
be accomplished.)			5 8		
Approved to be purchase thru Negotia	ated		R.O. No.	:	19-11
Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No. :		1-11-11		Commercial control	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
Certified Correct :	 -				
Secretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Supplier : S	WISSMA	ATE ENTE	P.O. No. : _	3333 March 13,	330		
Address : S	Sampaloc,	Manila		Bid			
. ••				1 - 46	Mode of Pr	ocurement :	
Gentle	men : Please b	e furnish this	office the follow	ing articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain her	ein:	
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84	25 1 10 12 1 12 12 13 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BOX BOX BOX BOX BOT BOT BOT BOT BOT BOT BOT BOT BOT BOT	AST INDICATO TUBE AST-S E PANEL SMIC/II AST-S INDICA BLOOD AGAF MAC CONKEY CHOCOLATE ISOVITALEX I EOSIN-METH MUELLER-HII SULFIDE INDO UREA BROTH UREASE AMI METHYL-REI SELENITE FI ALKALINE PI COAGULASE CARY BLAIR HEMOGLOB VOGUES PR VOGUES PR CATALASE I ERLICH'S RI SUPPLY & E BOTTLE TIE	BROTH 100 Ea, 100S D, 25S TOR, 10S B BASE 500G AGAR 500G AGAR BASE GC 500G ENRICHMENT WITH 5X10ML YLENE BLUE AGAR 500G NTON AGAR 500G OLE MOTILITY MEDIUM 500G TRATE AGAR 500g H-BASE 500g PULE D VOGUES-PROSKAUER AGAR 50 LUID 500G EPTONE WATER 500g ETEST - RABBIT PLASMA	00G BROTH WITH ARD	14,400.00 12,953.00 16,400.00 12,900.00 12,953.00 6,350.00 5,750.00 9,350.00 9,300.00 6,188.00 4,750.00 9,979.00 7,185.00 7,185.00 8,982.00 3,300.00 9,979.00 9,593.00 8,982.00 29,546.00 8,335.00 5,588.00 3,779.00 3,779.00 3,779.00 3,440.50	360,000.00 12,953.00 164,000.00 154,800.00 12,953.00 76,200.00 69,000.00 9,350.00 74,400.00 6,188.00 71,250.00 9,979.00 7,185.00 6,600.00 9,979.00 9,593.00 8,982.00 29,546.00 8,335.00 5,588.00 11,337.00 21,337.00 2,838.00 20,643.00 ========== 5,200,000.00
Total A	Amounts in w	vords:					•
	every day of d	delay shall be	imposed. ERPRISES Marrilla re over printed r - 20-25		Very Truly yours,	ZANO RUFINO	ent D.B. BIAZON
(In case of	Negotiated P	urchase pursua	Date ant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		
Section 36	9 (a) of RA71	60 this portion		1			
be accomp				57-1-			
65000 C		e thru Negotia ng Res. No. :			R.O. No. :		
Certified (-	011.01	
Tylina	Se	ecretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	